

CITY OF KEENE

R-2004-12

Whereas, in 1975 the legislature enacted RSA 72:62, an Exemption for Solar Energy Systems, and RSA 72:66, an Exemption for Wind Powered Energy Systems, and RSA 72:70, an Exemption for Wood heating Energy Systems and

Whereas, the City of Keene is a active participant and leader in the "Cities for Climate Protection" and

Whereas, the Council of the City of Keene wishes to offer an Exemption for Solar Energy, Wind Powered Energy and Wood-heating Energy Systems in recognition of energy conservation.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Keene that it hereby wishes to comply with RSA 72:62, RSA 72:66 and RSA 72:70, by responding in the affirmative to the following:

"Shall the Council of the City of Keene adopt the provisions of RSA 72:62 for a property tax exemption on real property equipped with a solar energy heating or cooling system in an amount equal to the increase in assessed value for such improvements."

"Shall the Council of the City of Keene adopt the provisions of RSA 72:66 for a property tax exemption on real property equipped with a wind powered energy system in an amount equal to the increase in assessed value for such improvements."

"Shall the Council of the City of Keene adopt the provisions of RSA 72:70 for a property tax exemption on real property equipped with a wood heating energy system in an amount equal to the increase in assessed value for such improvements."

lichael E.J. Blastos, Mayor

In City Council March 4, 2004 Referred to the Finance, Organization and Personnel Committee.

Deputy City Clerk

PASSED: March 18, 2004